
NAME INDEX 

©2014–2019 Alvy Ray Smith 124 11/3/2019 

NAME INDEX 

Spouse surname(s), or other identifying notation in parentheses. Uppercase Roman numerals are plate numbers of the figures. 
Lowercase Roman numerals are front matter page numbers. 

 
Agnew 

Andrew, 83 
Margaret, 83 

Allen 
— (Goodwyn), 95 
Daniel E., 95 
Eliza Anne Eppes, 95 

Anderson 
Frances, 61 
Jane, 82 
Mary Bourke (Ricketts), 62 
Richard Forester, 82 
Roberts, 62 
Thomas, 82 
William, 61 

Andrews 
David Ramsay, 86 
John, 86 
Robina (M'Culloch), 86 

Angus 
Euphemia, 110 

Appleton 
Ann (Balch), 52 
Arthur, 16 
Elizabeth, 64 
Margaret (Waite), 59 
Mary (Waite), 59, 64 
Mary Sophia (Lawrence), 64 
Raynes Waite, 64 
Richard, 52, 64 
Thomas, 59 
William, 14, 59, 64 

Archer 
Adel, 97 
Adele Talbott, 97 
Alethea T., 94 
Alexander Whitworth, 97 
Alexina F., 96 
Allen, 94 
Allen Jordon, 97 
Allen Leroy, 94, 96 
Allen/Allin Leroy, 20 
Annie P., 99 
Caleb Newton, 96 
Eliza Ann C., 95 
Eliza Anne Eppes (Allen), 95 
Elizabeth Agnes, 95 
Fletcher Harris, 95 
Francis Prudence, 98 
John M., 94 
Julia A. (—), 98 
Laura, 99 
Laura A. (Maynard) (Fennell), 99 

Leroy G., Jr., 98 
Leroy Gilbert, 98 
Lucie/Lucy Agnes, 13, 20, 99 
Lucy Robertson (Floyd), 20, 94, 96 
Margaret, 97 
Maria L., 96 
Martha Ella (Talbott), 97 
Martha G., 96 
Martha Georgiana (Morton) (Barksdale), 95 
Millison (Barrow/Barron), 94 
Prudence (Whitworth), 94 
Sallie E. (Hill), 97 

Atkinson 
Ann (Hoggart), 77 
George, 77 

Balch 
Ann, 52 
Catherine, 52 
Dorothy (Waite), 45, 51 
Edward, 51 
John, 45, 51, 52 
Martha, 51, 52, 60 

Bantock 
Catherine (Balch), 52 
Hugh, 52 

Barbaro 
Emily, 24 

Barclay 
Elizabeth Stewart, 110 
Euphemia (Angus), 110 
William Stewart, 110 

Barksdale 
Claiborne, 108 
Clement L., 95 
Cora, 95 
Dorothy (Pleasants), 109 
Douglas M., 95 
Edward M. (Jr.), 95 
Edward Marcellus, 95 
John S., 109 
Martha Georgiana (Morton), 95 
Samuel M., 108 

Barrett 
Amelia, 50, 66 
Dorothy, 38 
Edward, 50, 66, 67 
Edward (Jr.), 50, 66 
Edward Barrett-Moulton, 49, See Moulton, Edward 

Barrett 
Eleanor, 38 
Elizabeth, 49, 66 
Elizabeth (Wisdom), 49, 65 
Elizabeth Barrett (Morris), 60, 67 



NAME INDEX 

©2014–2019 Alvy Ray Smith 125 11/3/2019 

Elizabeth Barrett-Moulton, 67 
George, 50, 66, 67 
George Godwin/Goodin, 50 
Hearcie, 49, 65 
Hearcie (Jr.), 65 
Judith (Goodin), 49, 66 
Margery, 50, 66 
Mary, 40, 45, 48, 50, 66, 67 
Richard, 38, 49, 50, 60, 66, 67 
Samuel, 49, 50, 65, 66, 67 
Samuel (Jr.), 50, 66 
Samuel (Sr.), 65 

Barrett Moulton 
Edward, 67 
Samuel, 67 

Barrett-Moulton 
Edward, 49 
Samuel, 49 

Barrow/Barron 
Millison, 94 

Bates 
Benjamin, 104, 106 
Elizabeth B. (Pleasants), 104 
Lucy, 106 
Martha J., 105, 106 
Tace (Crew), 106 
Tracy C., 107 

Batson 
Isabella (Ricketts), 63 

Batten 
Anne, 45 

Bayley 
Alexander, 54 

Beacham 
Elizabeth, 16 

Beck 
Damon, 37 
Ronald R., 37 
Tanis Temple Raynes (Dickson), 35, 37 

Bennet 
Sarah, 46, 70, 73 

Benson 
Mary, 1, 3 

Berry 
Ann (Gregory), 9 
Hannah, 7, 9 
William, 9 

Bigham 
Margaret, 82 

Birchett 
Laura T., 26, 106, 108 

Blandwell. See Blundwell 
Blankenship 

Mary, 96 
Blundell 

Alice, 13 
Bryan, 4 
Frances, 4 
Mary, 4 
Sarah (Dickson), 4 

William, 4 
Bolling 

Stith, 27 
Borthwick 

Annie Mary (Davies), 12, 16 
Boswell 

W. I., 98 
Boudinot 

Elias, 72 
Mary, 72 

Bourke 
Elizabeth (Fearon), 61 
Frances, 54, 61 
Nicholas, 61 

Broatch 
Antonia Lawrie (Wood), 114 
George Thomas, 114 
Robert, 114 

Brodrepp 
Anne, 44 
Richard, 44 

Brooke 
Eliza C., 105, 106 

Brooke[s] 
Elizabeth, 103 

Brookes. See Brooke 
James, 103 

Browning 
Elizabeth (Barrett), 49 
Elizabeth Barrett. See Browning, Elizabeth Barrett-

Moulton (Barrett) 
Elizabeth Barrett-Moulton (Barrett), 67 
Robert, 67 

Brutton 
Ann Eliza, 16 

Butler 
Catherine Morden, 20 
Edward Kent Strathearn, 21 

Capel 
Frances/Fanny, 96 

Carter 
Marietta, 107 

Carteret 
Elizabeth (Smith) (Lawrence), 71 

Carteret, Sir 
Philip, 71 

Cary 
Dorothy, 101 
Dorothy, 101 
Thomas, 101 

Clague 
Charles, 91 
John, 91 
Margaret, 91 
Mary (—), 91 
Mary Ann, 90, 91 
Norris, 91 

Claiborne 
J. W., 10 



NAME INDEX 

©2014–2019 Alvy Ray Smith 126 11/3/2019 

Clavering 
Dorothy, 41 

Cleaver 
Elizabeth, 46, 70, 73 
William, 46 

Cliff-McCulloch 
William Edward, 34 

Cockburn 
Alexander, 85 
William, 84, 85 

Cocke 
Elizabeth (Pleasants), 101 
James, 101 

Coke 
Martha, 101 

Corbet 
Edward, 92 
Elizabeth Jane, 91, 92 

Craig 
Jane (Anderson), 82 
John, 82 
Margaret (Bigham), 82 
Rowland, 82 

Craig-Laurie. See Laurie 
Crawford 

Alexander, 52 
Anne, 48, 52, 53 

Cross 
Anthea E., 32 

Cunning 
Janet, 90 
John, 90 

Cutlar 
Agnes, 85, 87 
Elizabeth (Kirkpatrick), 87 
Roger, 87 

Cuyler 
Catherine Frances (Hallifax), 62 
Charles, 62 

Davies 
Ann Eliza (Brutton), 16 
Annie Mary, 12, 16 
Septimus Russell, 16 

de Chair 
Edith, 24 
Oswald Wentworth, 24 

de Peyster 
Abraham, 72 
Catherine, 72 

Debell 
Jane (Waite), 41, 45, 51 
Martha (Balch), 51, 52, 60 
Martha (Waite), 41 
Waite, 51, 52, 60 

Dibble. See Debell 
Dibell. See Debell 

Mary, 61 
Dickson 

Agnes Hannah, 12, 13, 18 
Ann, 1, 3 

Anne Weekes, 7, 13 
Annie Mary (Davies) (Borthwick), 12, 16 
Anthea E. (Cross), 32 
Antonia Eugénie, 12, 18 
Christopher S. Laurie, 32 
Dora/Dorothea, 12 
Dorothea, 7 
Dorothy, 2 
Edward, 3, 4 
Elizabeth, 2, 7 
Elizabeth (Kiddle), 12, 16 
Elizabeth (Wagstaff), 7, 13, 14 
Elizabeth Waite, 12 
ElizabethKennedy (Laurie), 7, 9, 90 
Ellen, 13, 15 
Eva Laurie, 13, 26, 109 
Everil Margery (Howse), 31, 33 
Frances Anne, 12, 16 
Frances Ricketts (Waite), 4, 6, 59 
Frances Waite, 7 
Hannah (Berry), 7, 9 
Harriet, 7, 14 
Harriet/Harriot, 9 
Hester Gertrude (Lewers), 17, 30 
Hester Margaret Alice, 31, 35 
James, 1, 4, 7, 9, 90 
John, 1, 77 
John Benson, 3 
John Forbes Laurie, 21, 26, 31 
Lesley Clare (—), 31, 36 
Linda, 13 
Lucie/Lucy Agnes (Archer), 13, 20, 99 
Margaret, 7, 13, 14 
Margaret (Hogarth), 1, 77 
Margaret (Thornton), 4 
Margaret Helen Gordon Urquhart (Mosse), 13, 20, 

115 
Margery/Margaret (Rigmaiden), 4 
Mary, 7, 9, 14 
Mary (Benson), 1, 3 
Mary Ann (Clague), 90, 91 
Mary Violet Thornley (Urquhart) (Macpherson), 

31, 33 
Maud Raynes, 17 
Pauline Ruth Cameron (Monteith), 26, 31 
Raynes Waite, 7, 12, 14, 16 
Raynes Waite Adrian, 31, 33 
Raynes Waite Stanley, 17, 25, 30 
Raynes Waite William, 15 
Sarah, 4 
Tanis Temple Raynes, 35, 37 
Thomas Benson, 4 
Thomas Raynes, 31, 36 
Thomas Waite, 7 
William, 1, 3, 59 
William (1), 1 
William [the younger], 4, 6 
William Henry, 7 



NAME INDEX 

©2014–2019 Alvy Ray Smith 127 11/3/2019 

William Kennedy Laurie, 13, 20, 99, 115 
Donald 

Elizabeth (Sloan [Laurie]), 85 
Emott 

Elizabeth, 72 
James, 71 
John, 72 
Mary (Boudinot), 72 
Mary (Lawrence), 71 

Falconer 
S. M., 98 

Fawkner 
Henry, 41 
Susana (Waite), 41 

Fearon 
Elizabeth, 61 
Thomas, 61 

Fennell 
Laura A. (Maynard), 99 

Fergusson 
Alexander, 82 

Ferrier 
Agnes (Cutlar) (Laurie), 85 
Agnes (Cutlar) (Sloan [Laurie]), 87 
Hay, 87 

Fisher 
Penelope Elizabeth, 50 

Floyd 
Frances/Fanny (Capel), 96 
Jordon, 96 
Lucy Robertson, 20, 94, 96 

Forbes 
William, 115 

Forbes-Gordon. See Gordon 
Fowle 

William, 50 
Gambell. See Gamble 
Gamble 

Ellis, 75 
Sarah, 75 

Garrett 
Judith, 40, 41 

George 
Laura, 99 

Gibbons 
Anne, 75 

Gibbs 
Angus Martin Maconochie, 31, 35 
Elizabeth, 36 
Helen (Maconochie), 35 
Hester Margaret Alice (Dickson), 31, 35 
Richard, 36 
Richard Horace, 35 

Goodin. See Goodwin 
Judith, 49, 66 
Sarah (—), 49, 66 
William, 49, 66 

Goodwin 
Mary, 46, 70 
Robert, 70 

Goodwyn 
Peterson, 95 

Gordon 
Benjamin, 115 
Benjamin Forbes, 21, 115 
Margaret (Agnew) (Maxwell) (Laurie), 83 
Margaret Essex, 115 

Graham 
Elsie (—), 31 
John, 31 

Gregg. See Grigg 
Gregory 

Ann, 9 
Grigg 

Clara, 98 
Clara (—), 98 
Dinwiddie, 98 
Ernest, 98 
Francis Prudence (Archer), 98 
H. H., 98 
Leroy A., 98 
Louisa, 98 
May, 98 
Robert D., 98 
Scott, 98 

Hallifax 
Catherine Frances, 62 
Eliza Bourke (Ricketts), 62 
Georgiana Lukin, 62 
Henry Crawford, 61 
Louis Eliza Bourke, 62 
Octavia Gertrude, 62 
Robert Dampier, 61 
Robert Fitzwilliam, 62 
Samuel, 61 

Halsey 
Anne (Brodrepp), 44 
Anne (Henshaw), 43 
Henshaw, 43 
Jane (Waite), 43 
Thomas, 43 

Harrison 
Catherine (Balch) (Bantock), 52 
Christopher, 52 

Harvey 
A. R., 24 

Hasbrook 
Elizabeth Agnes (Archer), 95 

Haughton 
Mary (Ricketts), 48 
Richard, 48 

Henshaw 
Anne, 43 

Hicks 
Edward, 72 
Violetta (Ricketts), 72 

Hill 
Elizabeth (—), 97 
John P., 97 
Sallie E., 97 



NAME INDEX 

©2014–2019 Alvy Ray Smith 128 11/3/2019 

Hodson 
Sarah Carter (Room), 92 

Hogarth. See Hoggart 
Ann[e], 76 
Anne (1), 75 
Anne (Gibbons), 75 
Edmund, 74, 76 
Elizabeth, 75 
Jane (Thornhill), 76 
John, 75 
Margaret, 1, 77 
Mary, 76 
Richard, 75 
Sarah (Gamble), 75 
Thomas, 75, 76 
William, 76 

Hoggart. See Hogarth 
Ann, 77 
Dorothy, 77 
John, 77 
John (1), 77 
Margaret (Jackson), 1, 77 
William, 1, 77 

Houghton. See Haughton 
Howse 

Evelyn Gertrude Northcote (Pilcher), 33 
Everil Margery, 31, 33 
Neville Reginald, 33 

Hughes 
Jane (—), 14 

Hunter 
Agnes, 113 

Hurdle 
Charles W., 98 
Louisa (Grigg), 98 

Jackson 
Margaret, 1, 77 

Jamieson 
Mary, 34 

Janney 
Eliza, 107 

Jervis 
Edward Jervis. See Ricketts, Edward Jervis [Jervis] 
Mary, 48, 53 
William Henry. See Ricketts, William Henry 

[Jervis] 
Johnson 

Rachel (Ricketts), 70 
Thomas, 70 

Jordan 
Anna (Pleasants), 102 
Benjamin, 103 
Dorothy (Cary) (Pleasants), 101 
Dorothy (Pleasants), 102 
Elizabeth, 102 
Jane (Pleasants), 102 
Joseph, 102 
Lydia (Pleasants), 103 
Margaret, 102 
Mary, 102 

Matthew, 102 
Robert, 101, 102 

Kennedy 
Margaret, 86 

Kennedy-Laurie. See Laurie, See Laurie 
Kiddle 

Elizabeth, 12, 16 
Elizabeth (Beacham), 16 
William, 16 

Kirkpatrick 
Elizabeth, 87 

Ladd 
Mary, 104, 105 

Landless 
Elizabeth Jane (Corbet), 91, 92 
Ellen, 92 
Henry, 92 
Maria, 92 

Larcome 
Jane, 100 

Laurie 
[Alexander?], 83 
[Alexander’s father], 84 
[James’s father], 84 
Agnes (Cutlar), 85 
Alexander, 83, 84 
Alice (Weston), 91, 92 
Alice Mabel Weston, 93 
Anne, 84 
Annie Edith Kennedy, 92 
Antonia (Robinson), 87, 88 
Betsy (Weston) (Naylor), 91, 92 
Charles James Kennedy, 92 
Elizabeth Jane (Corbet) (Landless), 91, 92 
Elizabeth Kennedy, 7, 9, 90 
Emily Edith Chadwick, 93 
Frederick George Kennedy, 92 
Harriett Antonia Robinson, 91 
James, 83, 84 
James Walker, 90 
James’s father], 84 
Jane (Anderson), 82 
Janet (M'Culloch), 83 
Margaret, 84 
Margaret (Agnew) (Maxwell), 83 
Peter, 87 
Rowland Craig, 82 
Sarah Carter (Hodson) (Room), 92 
Thomas, 83 
Walter, 83, 84, 87 
Walter Bigham, 87 
Walter Dunlop Kennedy, 90, 91 
Walter Kennedy, 93 
William, 84 
William (Cockburn), 84, 85 
William Baillie Kennedy, 87, 88, 112 
William Kennedy, 84, 85, 88, 90 
William Walter [Kennedy] Clague, 91, 92 



NAME INDEX 

©2014–2019 Alvy Ray Smith 129 11/3/2019 

Laurie-Dickson. See Dickson 
Lauste 

Eugene, 24 
Lawrence 

Elizabeth (Smith), 71 
George Whitehorne, 50, 66 
Margery (Barrett), 50, 66 
Mary, 71 
Mary Sophia, 64 
William, 71 

Lawrie. See Laurie 
Leigh 

Clifton, 24 
Lewers 

Hester Gertude, 17, 30 
Lewis 

John, 46 
Sarah (Bennet), 46, 70, 73 

Lloyd 
Edward Stanley, 15 

Logan 
Charles, 89 

MacGhie 
Anne (Laurie), 84 
John, 84 

Maconochie 
Helen, 35 

Macpherson 
James Simpson, 33 
Mary Violet Thornley, 31, 33 

M'Adam 
William, 90 

Martin 
David, 16 
Ernest Henry, 16 
Frances Anne (Dickson), 12, 16 
Francis Raynes, 16 
Isabella (Moxon), 16 
Matthew Henry, 12, 16 

Maxwell 
John [the younger], 83 
Margaret (Agnew), 83 

Maynard 
George, 99 
Laura (George), 99 
Laura A., 99 
William M., 99 

McKittrick 
John, 110 

M'Culloch 
James, 83 
Janet, 83 
John, 86 
Margaret (Kennedy), 86 
Robina, 86 

Mildmay 
Letitia, 48, 73 

Monteith 
Pauline Ruth Cameron, 26, 31 

Morgan 
Alethea T. (Archer), 94 

Morris 
Amelia Barrett (Waite), 51, 60, 67 
Elizabeth Barrett, 60, 67 
Philip Anglin, 51, 60, 67 

Morton 
Martha Georgiana, 95 

Mosse 
Benjamin Forbes, 115 
Catherine Morden (Butler), 20 
Helen Gordon, 115 
James Urquhart, 20, 115 
John Peter Forbes, 115 
Lorenzo Nickson, 115 
Margaret Helen Gordon Urquhart, 13, 20, 115 
Mary Elizabeth, 115 
Philip Augustus, 115 
Robert, 115 
Thomas, 21, 115 
Thomas Andrew, 115 

Moulton 
Charles, 49, 66 
Elizabeth (Barrett), 49, 66 

Moxon 
Isabella, 16 

Naylor 
Betsy, 91, 92 
Dorothy, 93 

Norris 
William, 42 

North 
Frederic, 14 

Nottingham 
Cora (Barksdale), 95 
Edgar J., 95 
M. C. (—), 95 
S. S., 95 

O'Connor-Thompson. See Thompson 
Ogden 

Catherine, 72 
Pallmer 

Charles, 61 
Charles Nicholas, 61 
Eliza, 62 

Parker 
Eliza (Pallmer), 62 
Isabella, 62 
Thomas, 62 

Parsons 
Jane (Waite) (Debell), 41, 45, 51 
John, 45, 51 
Samuel, 104 
Sarah (Pleasants) (Pleasants), 104 

Phillips 
Levi, 106 

Pilcher 
Evelyn Gertrude Northcote, 33 

Pitt 
Thomas, 42 



NAME INDEX 

©2014–2019 Alvy Ray Smith 130 11/3/2019 

Pleasants 
Ann Josephine, 107 
Anna, 102 
Benjamin B., 107 
Brooke, 106 
Caroline R., 106 
Churchill G., 27, 109 
Deborah Brooke, 104 
Dorothy, 102, 109 
Dorothy (Cary), 101 
Dorothy B., 27 
Duncan S., 29 
Eliza (Janney), 107 
Eliza C., 27, 106, 109 
Eliza C. (Brooke), 105, 106 
Elizabeth, 101, 103 
Elizabeth (—), 107 
Elizabeth (Brooke[s]), 103 
Elizabeth (Jordan), 102 
Elizabeth B., 104 
Elizabeth Snowden, 105 
Elizabeth Tucker, 104 
Elizabeth Tucker (Pleasants), 104 
Eva Laurie (Dickson), 13, 26, 109 
George Dillwyn, 107 
Glenda B. (—), 29 
Henrietta Maria, 104 
Jacob, 104 
James Brooke, 104 
James M., 27 
Jane, 102, 103 
Jane (Larcome) (Tucker), 100 
John, 100, 102, 103 
John (Jr.), 101 
John L., 28 
John M., 26, 106, 108 
John Thomas, 13, 26, 109 
Joseph, 101, 102 
Joseph E., 107 
Joseph Jordan, 105, 106 
Julia Maria, 107 
Kate T., 27, 109 
Laura B., 27, 109 
Laura T. (Birchett), 26, 106, 108 
Lydia, 103 
M. Lou, 27 
Margaret, 104 
Margaret (Jordan), 102 
Margaret Isabella, 107 
Maria H. (—), 106, 108 
Marietta (Carter), 107 
Martha (Coke), 101 
Martha Ellen, 107 
Martha J. (Bates), 105, 106 
Martha Jane, 107 
Martha Jane (Pleasants), 107 
Mary, 103, 104 
Mary (Jordan), 102 
Mary (Ladd), 104, 105 

Mary L., 27, 106 
Mary Snowden, 107 
Nannie (—), 106, 108 
Robert, 103 
Robert B., 29 
Robert M., 27, 109 
Robert Monkur, 28 
Sarah, 103, 104 
Sarah (Pleasants), 104 
Thomas, 102 
Thomas (Jr.), 103 
Thomas Snowden, 104, 105 
Walter Frederick, 107 
William Henry, 104, 105, 107 
William O., 27, 109 

Poyntz 
Hannah, 48, 54 
Joseph, 54 

Price 
Mary Snowden (Pleasants), 107 
Philip B., 107 

Purcell 
Euphemia (Robertson), 112, 114 
Joseph Richard, 112, 114 
Redmund, 114 

Raynes 
Jane, 38 

Reynes. See Raynes 
Dorothy (Barrett), 38 
Robert, 38 

Rickets 
Sophia (Watts), 56, 63 

Ricketts 
Alexander, 53, 54, 62 
Anne, 54, 62 
Anne (Crawford), 48, 52, 53 
Benjamin, 70 
Carew, 73 
Caroline Susan, 61 
Charles Milner, 63 
Edward, 73 
Edward Jervis [Jervis], 48 
Eliza, 48, 73 
Eliza Bourke, 62 
Eliza Williams, 63 
Elizabeth, 72 
Elizabeth (Cleaver), 46, 70, 73 
Elizabeth (Emott), 72 
Frances (Bourke), 54, 61 
Frederick, 63 
Frederick St. Vincent, 61 
George, 38, 45, 46, 48, 62, 70, 72 
George Crawford, 53, 54, 61, 62, 63 
George Poyntz, 53, 56, 63 
George Poyntz (Jr.), 63 
George Robert Goodwin, 73 
George St. John, 54 
George William, 48, 62, 73 
Hannah (Poyntz), 48, 54 



NAME INDEX 

©2014–2019 Alvy Ray Smith 131 11/3/2019 

Henry, 73 
Henry John, 63 
Isabella, 63 
Isabella (Parker), 62 
Isabella Maria, 61 
Jacob, 48, 54, 70 
John, 48, 53, 54, 70 
John Bourke, 62 
Letitia, 73 
Letitia (Mildmay), 48, 73 
Louisa Frances, 62 
Marianne, 73 
Mary, 6, 48 
Mary (1), 48 
Mary (Goodwin), 46, 70 
Mary (Jervis), 48, 53 
Mary (Walton), 70, 71 
Mary Ann, 63 
Mary Anne, 62 
Mary Bourke, 62 
Mary Walton, 72 
Mordaunt, 63 
Oswald, 70 
Rachel, 70 
Samuel, 65 
Samuel (Sr.), 65 
Samuel Barrett, 63 
Sarah, 48, 53, 54 
Sarah (Bennet) (Lewis), 46, 70, 73 
Sarah (Waite), 45, 46, 52, 70, 72 
Sarah Barrett (Waite), 54, 62 
Thomas Bourke, 62 
Thomas Waite, 48 
Violetta, 70, 72 
William, 46, 70, 72, 73 
William (Jr.), 70, 71 
William Henry, 48, 53, 54 
William Henry [Jervis], 48 
William Raynes, 48 

Rigmaiden 
Margery/Margaret, 4 
Thomas, 4 

Robertson. See also Robinson 
Antonia, 112 
Arthur Grant, 88 
Arthur Neil Grant, 110 
Arthur Nihil, 112 
Elizabeth King, 112 
Elizabeth Stewart (Barclay), 110 
Euphemia, 112, 114 
Harriet, 112 
John, 110 
Lindsay Margaret, 112 

Robinson 
Antonia, 87, 88 

Roebuck 
John, 50, 66 
John (Jr.), 50, 66 

Rogers 
Eliza C. (Pleasants), 106 
Joseph A., 106 

Room 
John, 92 
Sarah Carter, 92 

Rosser 
Joseph F., 96 
Maria L. (Archer), 96 
Susie F., 96 
Thomas H., 96 

Schuyler 
Gertrude, 72 

Sloan [Laurie] 
Margaret (Laurie), 84 

Sloan [Laurie] 
Andrew, 84 

Sloan [Laurie] 
Margaret (Laurie), 84 

Sloan [Laurie] 
Andrew, 84 

Sloan [Laurie] 
Walter, 85 

Sloan [Laurie] 
Andrew, 85 

Sloan [Laurie] 
Margaret, 85 

Sloan [Laurie] 
Elizabeth, 85 

Sloan [Laurie] 
Jacobina, 85 

Sloan [Laurie] 
Walter, 87 

Sloan [Laurie] 
Agnes (Cutlar), 87 

Sloan-Laurie. See Laurie 
Slowan. See Sloan 
Small 

Adele Talbott (Archer), 97 
Albert, 98 
Alice A. (—), 98 
Arthur Cushing, 98 

Smith 
Elizabeth, 71 

Southerland 
Elizabeth, 94 

Stabler 
Deborah Brooke (Pleasants), 104 
Edward, 104 
Mary (Pleasants), 104 
William, 104 

Stewart-Barclay. See Barclay 
Talbott 

Martha Ella, 97 
Taylor 

Mary, 50, 56 
Patience (—), 56 
Thomas Teackle, 56 

Thompson 
Amelia (Barrett), 50, 66 
Anthea E.. See Dickson, Anthea E. 



NAME INDEX 

©2014–2019 Alvy Ray Smith 132 11/3/2019 

Arthur Moore, 15 
Charles Rodolph, 15 
Christopher S. O'Connor. See Dickson, 

Christopher S. Laurie 
David R. O’Connor, 32 
John Caton [or Gaton], 15 
Pauline Ruth Cameron (Monteith) (Dickson), 26, 

31 
Richard D. O’Connor, 31 
Simon P. O’Connor, 32 
Thomas Pepper, 50, 66 

Thornhill 
Jane, 76 

Thornton 
Ann (Dickson), 1, 3 
James Dickson, 3 
John, 1, 3 
Margaret, 3, 4 

Townley 
Elizabeth (Smith) (Lawrence) (Carteret), 71 

Trotter 
Anna (Pleasants) (Jordan), 102 
Thomas, 102 

Tucker 
Jane (Larcome), 100 
Samuel, 100 

Turner 
Ann Josephine (Pleasants), 107 
James M., 107 
John W., 107 
Mary B. (—), 107 
Mary W., 107 
Walter P., 107 
William Ernest, 107 

Urquhart 
Angus, 34 
Angus Roderick, 33 
Mary (Jamieson), 34 
Mary Violet Thornley (Macpherson), 31, 33 

Urquhart-Mosse. See Mosse 
Van Cortlandt 

Catherine, 72 
Catherine (de Peyster), 72 
Catherine (Ogden), 72 
Gertrude (Schuyler), 72 
Mary Walton (Ricketts), 72 
Philip, 72 
Philip (Jr.), 72 
Stephanus, 72 
Stephen, 72 
William Ricketts, 72 

Wagstaff 
Elizabeth, 7, 13, 14 
Joseph, 14 

Waite 
Amelia Barrett, 51, 60, 67 
Anne (Williams), 41, 45 
Anne Jane, 43 
Charles, 40, 41 

Dorathey, 40 
Dorothy, 44, 45, 51 
Dorothy (Clavering), 41 
Elizabeth, 59 
Elizabeth Barrett, 50, 66, 67 
Frances Ricketts, 4, 6, 59 
George, 45 
George Ricketts, 59 
Hannah, 41 
Helen Woollery, 63 
Henry, 40, 44, 45, 48, 59, 66 
Jane, 40, 41, 43, 45, 51 
Jane (Raynes), 38 
John, 40, 41, 51 
John Barrett, 63 
John Simpson, 51 
Judith, 44 
Judith (Garrett), 40, 41 
Margaret, 59 
Martha, 41 
Mary, 45, 59, 64 
Mary (Barrett), 40, 45, 48, 50, 66, 67 
Mary (Ricketts), 6 
Mary (Taylor), 50, 56 
Maurice, 40 
Nichol[as], 45 
Nicholas, 40, 41 
Penelope Elizabeth (Fisher), 50 
Rachael, 40 
Raynes Barrett, 6, 50, 56 
Richard, 50 
Richard Barrett, 50 
Robert, 40 
Roger, 41, 45 
Sarah, 45, 46, 52, 70, 72 
Sarah (—), 40 
Sarah Barrett, 54, 62 
Susana, 41 
Thomas, 6, 38, 40, 70, 72 
William Raynes, 40, 45 

Walton 
Mary, 70, 71 
William, 70, 71 

Warner 
Edward, 111 

Washington 
George, 72 

Watts 
Sophia, 56, 63 

Wayte. See Waite 
Weston 

Alice, 91, 92 
Betsy, 91, 92 
Richard, 92 
Thomas, 92 

Whitworth 
Elizabeth (Southerland), 94 
Prudence, 94 
Thomas, 94 



NAME INDEX 

©2014–2019 Alvy Ray Smith 133 11/3/2019 

Whorwood 
Anne Jane (Waite), 43 
Thomas, 43 

William 
Anne, 41, 45 

Williams 
Elizabeth Barrett (Waite), 50, 66, 67 
Martin/Martyn, 50, 67 

Wisdom 
Elizabeth, 49, 65 

Wood 
Agnes, 114 
Agnes (Hunter), 113 
Antonia Lawrie, 114 

Arthur R., 114 
Elizabeth, 114 
George, 112, 113 
Georgina, 114 
Harriet, 114 
Jane R., 114 
Lindsay Margaret (Robertson), 112 
Robert, 111 
Thomas, 113 
Thomas R., 114 

Woodcock 
John, 48 
Sarah (Ricketts), 48 


